issuer or the guarantor would have available to pay its obligations under the notes or the guarantee.

S-9

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that, after deducting net expenses and underwriting discounts and commissions, PRE Finance�s net proceeds from this offering will
be approximately $   million. PRE Finance will lend all of the net proceeds from this offering to its direct parent, PartnerRe U.S. Holdings.
PartnerRe U.S. Holdings will use the proceeds for general corporate purposes.

S-10

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth PartnerRe�s consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2009. The �Actual� column reflects PartnerRe�s
capitalization as of December 31, 2009 on a historical basis, without any adjustments to reflect subsequent or anticipated events. The �As
Adjusted� column is adjusted to give effect to this offering. The following data is qualified in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction
with, our consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto incorporated in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus by reference.

As of December 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited, in millions)
Debt related to senior notes(1) $ 250 $
Debt related to capital efficient notes(2) 63 63
Shareholders� equity:
Common shares (par value $1.00; issued: 82,585,707 shares) $ 83 $ 83
Preferred shares:
Series C cumulative redeemable preferred shares (par value $1.00, shares authorized, issued and outstanding:
11,600,000 shares; aggregate liquidation preference: $290,000,000) 12 12
Series D cumulative redeemable preferred shares (par value $1.00, shares authorized, issued and outstanding:
9,200,000 shares; aggregate liquidation preference: $230,000,000) 9 9
Additional paid-in capital 3,357 3,357
Other shareholders� equity 85 85
Retained earnings 4,101 4,101
Common shares held in treasury, at cost (5,000 shares)(3) (1) (1)

Total shareholders� equity $ 7,646 $ 7,646

Total capitalization $ 7,959 $

(1) PartnerRe Finance A LLC and PartnerRe Finance B LLC, the issuers of the senior notes, do not meet consolidation requirements under
U.S. GAAP. Accordingly, the guarantor shows the related intercompany debt of $   million on its consolidated balance sheet at
December 31, 2009.

(2) PartnerRe Finance II Inc., the issuer of the capital efficient notes, does not meet consolidation requirements under U.S. GAAP.
Accordingly, the guarantor shows the related intercompany debt of $71.0 million on its consolidated balance sheet at December 31, 2009.

(3) In February 2010, PartnerRe repurchased 1.8 million of its common shares at a total cost of $140.0 million, representing an average cost of
$75.83 per share.

S-11

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

For purposes of computing the following ratios, earnings consist of net income before income tax expense plus fixed charges and
non-controlling interests to the extent that these charges are included in the determination of earnings and exclude undistributed earnings or
losses of equity investments. Fixed charges consist of interest costs plus one-third of minimum rental payments under operating leases